HERMAN

Name | Cordless circular saw Mark | HERMAN
Type AXCS-1800 Valid 1.1.2023
Exploded Wiew Version | 6002330 | page 1/4




HERMAN

Item no. Part no. Description Q'ty RSP (EA) Remark

1 2400032 CARRIAGE BOLT 1

2 2411962 LOCK SPRING 1 2

3 2402869 SPRING PIN BOLT 1

4 2050089 LEVEL PLATE 1

5 2417426 BALL BEARING 1 5

6 2412022 RETAINING RING(D28) 1 1

7 2040034 BEARING HOLDER 1 2

8 2200029 WASHER(A) 1 5

9 2200030 WASHER(B) 1 5

10 2400191 HEX SOC HD B AND SW AND PW(M6*20) 1

11 2023176 SPINDLE 1 2

12 2417991 BALL BEARING 6001 1 5

13 2400195 PLAIN WASHER(M6,T1*6.5*14) 2 2

14 2403068 SPECIAL NUT 2 2

15 3250533 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY(M-) 1 2

15 3250532 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY(M+) 1 2

16 2011140 CARBON BRUSH 2 10

17 2110160 BRUSH CAP 2 2

18 2404383 +PAN HD M/C S PW M4*60 2

19 2030369 NUT(M5 NYLON) 1

20 2040035 BASE 1

21 3140462 GEAR COVER ASSY 1

22 2070404 CUSHION CS-9A 1

23 2400187 PAN HD M/C S AND PW(M5*16) 1

24 2070058 RUBBER RING 1 2

25 2417504 BALL BEARING(625ZZ,LFB) 1
Name | Cordless circular saw Mark | HERMAN
Type | AXCS-1800 Valid 1.1.2023
Part List Version | 6002330 | page 2/4




HERMAN

Item no. Part no. Description Q'ty RSP (EA) Remark

26 2110169 LOCK OFF LEVER 1

27 2400190 BOLT(A) 1

28 2111663 HANDLE COVER 1

29 2411961 LOCK OFF SPRING 1

30 2111662 HOUSING 1 2

31 2417909 BALL BEARING 1 5

32 2110165 TAIL COVER 1

33 2405082 +PAN HD TAP SCREW M4*16 8

34 2110166 BLOWER NOZZLE 1

35 2404111 +PAN HD M/C SCREW M4*10 5

36 2006122 TERMINAL BLOCK 1

37 2110168 SWITCH LEVER 1

38 2050090 GUIDE RING 1

39 3210393 CONTROLLER ASSY 1 5

40 2400194 HEX SOC SET SCREW(M6*6,COAT) 3

41 2410014 RIVET(B) 2

42 2110161 SAFETY COVER 1

43 2411960 RETURN SPRING 1

44 2400193 FLAT HD M/C SCREW 2

45 2412109 RETAINING RING 1

46 2110167 LIGHT COVER 1

47 3110242 LIGHT LENS ASSY 1

48 2030053 DISTANCE 1

49 2024072 GEAR 1 B

50 2400036 RETAINING RING 1

51 2110163 FAN GUIDE 1
Name | Cordless circular saw Mark | HERMAN
Type | AXCS-1800 Valid 1.1.2023
Part List Version | 6002330 | page 3/4




HERMAN

Item no. Part no. Description Q'ty RSP (EA) Remark

52 3005827 ARMATURE ASSY 1 5

53 3019906 STATOR ASSY 1 1

54 2411915 RETAINING RING 2 2

55 2110170 LOCK LEVER 2 2

56 2411878 SPRING(A) 1 2

57 2100331 KNOB 1 2

58 2050088 LOCK PLATE 1 2

59 2404441 +PAN HD M/C S AND SW AND PW 3

60 2407036 PLAIN WASHER C 1

61 2400192 PLAIN WASHER(M4,0D10) 2

62 7736305 INLAY 1 5

63 7701768 NAME PLATE 1
Name | Cordless circular saw Mark | HERMAN
Type | AXCS-1800 Valid 1.1.2023
Part List Version | 6002330 | page 4/4




